	Early Intervention Branch, Women’s & Children’s Health Section, Division of Public Health

Central Office Contacts

Main Telephone 919-707-5520

	Deborah E. Carroll, Ph.D.

Early Intervention Branch Head,
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	919-707-5520
Fax: 919-870-4834

Deborah.Carroll@dhhs.nc.gov

	Cathy Kluttz-Hile

Children’s Developmental Services Agency Unit Manager
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	919-707-5528

Fax: 919-870-4834

Cathy.Kluttz@dhhs.nc.gov

	Kimberly Siefert

Children’s Developmental Services Agency Unit
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC 27699-1916
	919-707-5522

Fax: 919-870-4834

Kimberly.Siefert@dhhs.nc.gov

	Qiudi Wang

Program Support Unit Manager
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	919-707-5527
Fax: 919-870-4834

Qiudi.Wang@dhhs.nc.gov

	Amy Overcash

Program Support Unit
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	919-707-5524

Fax: 919-870-4834

Amy.Overcash@dhhs.nc.gov

	Karen Takas

Program Support Unit
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	919-707-5525

Fax: 919-870-4834

Karen.Takas@dhhs.nc.gov

	Crystal Tucker

Program Support Unit 
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	919-707-5530

Fax: 919-870-4834

Crystal.Tucker@dhhs.nc.gov

	Joyce White

Program Support Unit
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	919-707-5521 

Fax: 919-870-4834

Joyce.H.White@dhhs.nc.gov

	Laura E. Curtis

NC Interagency Coordinating Council
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	919-707-5532
Fax: 919-870-4834
Laura.Curtis@dhhs.nc.gov

	Denise MBani

Resource and Information
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	919-707-5523

Fax: 919-870-4834

Denise.Mbani@dhhs.nc.gov

	Sherry Franklin

Quality Improvement Unit Manager
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	 919-707-5531

Fax: 919-870-4834

Sherry.Franklin@dhhs.nc.gov

	Faye Bleicher

Quality Improvement Unit
	DHHS/DPH Regional Office

404 St. Andrews Drive

Greenville NC  27834

State Courier # 04-46-50
	252-916-6565

Fax: 252-355-1981

Faye.Bleicher@dhhs.nc.gov

	Doug Busch

Quality Improvement Unit
	Durham CDSA

115 Market Street, Suite 201

Durham NC  27701-3221
	919-560-5600 

Fax: 919-560-5958

Doug.Busch@dhhs.nc.gov

	Krystal Davis

Quality Improvement Unit 
	DHHS/DPH Regional Office

404 St. Andrews Drive

Greenville NC  27834

State Courier # 04-46-50
	252-916-0431

Fax: 252-355-1981

Krystal.Davis@dhhs.nc.gov

	Angela Deal

Quality Improvement Unit
	Shelby CDSA

1429 East Marion Street, Suite 5

Shelby NC  28150



State Courier #06-52-07
	704-480-5440

Fax: 704-480-5477 or 480-5507

Angela.Deal@dhhs.nc.gov

	Brian Deese
Quality Improvement Unit
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	919-707-5538
Fax: 919-807-4834
Brian.Deese@dhhs.nc.gov

	Sheena Jennings

Quality Improvement Unit
	Concord CDSA

1065 Vinehaven Drive

Concord NC  28025
	704-786-9181

Fax: 704-792-9198

Sheena.Jennings@dhhs.nc.gov

	Anne Marie Lester

Quality Improvement Unit
	CDSA of Western North Carolina

1303 Fifth Avenue West

Hendersonville NC  28739-4174
	828-694-6866

Fax: 828-

AnneMarie.Lester@dhhs.nc.gov

	Regina McCauley

Quality Improvement Unit
	Concord CDSA

1065 Vinehaven Drive

Concord NC  28025
	336-813-0231

Fax: 704-792-9198 

Regina.McCauley@dhhs.nc.gov 

	Leigh Powers

Quality Improvement Unit
	DHHS/DPH Regional Office

404 St. Andrews Drive

Greenville NC  27834

State Courier # 04-46-50
	252-915-0203

Fax: 252-355-1981

Leigh.Powers@dhhs.nc.gov

	Voncyle Silvey

Quality Improvement Unit
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	 Office: 919.707-5536

Fax: 919-870-4834

Voncyle.Silvey@dhhs.nc.gov

	Barbara Simpson

Quality Improvement Unit
	1916 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC  27699-1916
	919-707-5534

Fax: 919-870-4834

Barbara.D.Simpson@dhhs.nc.gov
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